## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA,:::::GUWAHATI – 19.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

DHE/PA/Order/16/2016/163

Dated Kahilipara the 18th November 2020.

From:

Smti. G. Phukan, ACS

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To,

The Principal

All Provincialised Colleges, Assam

Sub:

Withdraw of temporary suspension order for interview to the post of Assistant

Professors/Librarians.

Sir,

With reference to this office letter No. DHE/PA/ORDER/16/2016/154 dated 31<sup>st</sup> October,2020 and DHE/PA/Order/16/2016/155 dated 09-11-2020, the temporary suspension order for interview to the post of Assistant Professors/Librarians in the Provincialised Colleges of Assam is hereby withdrawn with immediate effect.

All Principals of Provincialised Colleges and Govt. Model Colleges of Assam are requested to strictly follow the new Office Memorandum issued vide letter No. AHE. 407/2017/53 dated 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2020 for selection of Assistant Professors/ Librarians in the Colleges.

Yours faithfully,

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Memo No. DHE/PA/Order/16/2016/163-A

Dated Kahilipara the 18th November, 2020.

Copy to:-

1. The P.S to the Hon'ble Minister Education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal.

2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.